PRESS RELEASE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE – June 14, 2010

Globalplex

Phone: (985) 652-9278

Contact: Alexandra "Alex" Hernández

Email: ahernandez@portsl.com

PORT OF SOUTH LOUISIANA RECOGNIZES KIM LEBOUEF LANDRY FOR 25 YEARS OF SERVICE

During the June 2010 commission meeting, Procurement Specialist Kim Lebouef Landry was recognized for her 25 years of dedicated service (June 12, 1984 – June 12, 2010) to the Port of South Louisiana. Mrs. Landry started her career with the Port at the age of 17 via the Cooperative Education (COE) program, which prepares high school seniors for employment. At the end of her COE service, Mrs. Landry earned a permanent position at the Port, advancing from receptionist to several administrative positions throughout the years. Her ambition, hard work, and keen talent for numbers later secured her a position as a purchasing agent. Mrs. Landry is now one of the top Procurement Specialist 2s in the state of Louisiana. The Port of South Louisiana's staff joins the Board of Commissioners and Executive Director Joel T. Chaisson in congratulating and honoring Mrs. Landry.

Mrs. Landry is the daughter of Gerald and Mary Lebouef, wife of Brent David Landry, and mother of Justin, Jordan, Kaitlyn, and Jabob.



Pictured L-R: Commission President Louis A. Joseph, Procurement Specialist 2 Kim Lebouef Landry, and Executive Director Joel T. Chaisson

The Port of South Louisiana, a 54-mile port district on the Mississippi River between New Orleans and Baton Rouge, is the largest tonnage port in the Western Hemisphere. The cargo it handles accounts for over 50 percent of all Louisiana imports/exports.

###